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Some beautiful carrots were grown by the children at Harptree Court with the help of Mrs Riddy. 

 

Our entry for the Scarcrow Trail beautifully made by After School 

Club 

 



 
 

 

  Sun 16th Oct 9am onwards - PTA cake sale, tea, coffee at EH 

Pavilion at the Playing Field, supporting the Smithams 

Chimney Hill Climb event. Families using the park also 

welcome! 
 



 

  

      

 

 

 

 

 
Please send coats into school everyday now the weather is colder 

 



 
  

              

Diary Dates 

Mon 17th Oct – Mobile Library Van visit to school – Otter Class 

Wed 19th Oct – Harvest Festival 9.15 am in the Theatre.  Warm drinks are being served. 

Fri 21st Oct – Flu Nasal Spray Vaccinations 

Fri 21st Oct – PTA Mufti Day - £1 donation on gate 

24-28th Oct – Half Term 

Mon 31st Oct – INSET DAY 

Tues 1st Nov - Back to school 

Tues 1st Nov – Y6 to Lifeskills Centre 

Thurs 3rd Nov – PTA Cake Sale after school in the playground 

Mon 7th Nov - Mobile Library Van visit to school – Squirrel Class 

Thurs 10th Nov – PTA meeting and AGM at school 7.30pm 

Fri 11th Nov – Remembrance Service at Grey Hollow EH 

Fri 18th Nov – Children in Need 

Sat 26th Nov 11am – 3pm – PTA Christmas Market in School. £1 entry. Contact Jody Judd if you would 

like a stall or to volunteer for an hour or two 

Fri 2nd Dec 7.30pm - PTA Wreath Making Event East Harptree Theatre. Contact Claire Melton for more 

details. 

Sat 3rd  Dec 9-12 Community Shop Christmas Tree Sale 

16th Dec – Break up for Christmas Holidays 

Tues 3rd January 2023 – INSET DAY 

 

 

 

This year our Harvest Festival donations are going to Wells Vineyard 
Church Foodbank.   
Items they are currently most in need of are listed below. 

 Tinned meals e.g. stewed steak, ham, bolognese 

 Tinned fruit and vegetables 

 Tinned custard & rice pudding 

 Tea, coffee & longlife/UHT milk 

 Instant meal pots and kits e.g. curry, stir fry & Mexican meals 

 Toiletries e.g. toothpaste, shampoo & shower gels 

 Washing up liquid & cleaning products 

 Laundry pods 

Thank you. 

 

Please send in any clean small jars with lids to the Office, for a 

craft stall at the PTA Christmas Market.  Thank you. 


